

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR





August 14, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-553 entitled: "A RESOLUTION COMMENDING CITY VICE MAYOR ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA FOR HER DECISIVE AND IMMEDIATE ACTIONS AS ACTING CITY MAYOR IN REACTION TO THE OIL SPILL CAUSED BY THE SINKING OF M/T TERRA NOVA OFF THE COAST OF LIMAY, BATAAN WHICH THREATENED THE LOCAL ECONOMY AND AQUATIC RESOURCES OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE":
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-554 entitled: "A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE TEACHERS AND ADMINISTRATORS OF MALIPAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS FOR VALIANTLY ANSWERING THE CALL OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND COMMEMORATING THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE SAID INSTITUTIONS OF LEARNING";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-557 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO PROCURE 12 UNITS OF VAN FOR CONVERSION INTO AN EMERGENCY RESPONSE VEHICLES WITH NECESSARY EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUSES WITH A TOTAL AMOUNT OF NINE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP9,960,000.00)";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-558 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF A STATE OF CALAMITY AT BARANGAY ZAPOTE 3, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF FIFTEEN MILLION PESOS (PHP 15,000,000,00) FROM THE CITY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUND FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE, RELIEF GOODS, AND OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES RELATED TO RELIEF AND REHABILITATION OPERATIONS":





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg.



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-566 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MR. CHRISTIAN GAWARAN, OFFICER-IN-CHARGE OF THE BUSINESS PERMITS AND LICENSING OFFICE (BPLO) OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AS REPRESENTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICES, TO FILE AND INSTITUTE AN ADMINISTRATIVE CASE BEFORE THE PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION (PRC) AGAINST THE FOLLOWING REGISTERED DENTISTS: DR. LILIBETH BANGALISAN GALANG, DR. MARIA NELIA CORTEZA, DR. MARIA CORAZON MAHAGIS-VELASCO, DR. EMILY DELA CRUZ TAGUBA AND DR. NOLITA TEODORO RUFIN FOR ALLEGEDLY VIOLATING REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9484"; and
- 6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-568 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11148, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE "KALUSUGAN AT NUTRISYON NG MAG-NANAY ACT" IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours.

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





